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Florida 
County Detention Facilities 

February 2020 

Inmate Profile Summary 

This report summarizes county information mandated to be collected by F.S. § 
951.23(2) and submitted to Florida Department of Corrections.  It provides a 
monthly profile of inmate populations inside Florida's detention facilities.  For 
counties that can not submit data using standardized instruments it provides 
approximated data. 

Table 1, pages 1 & 2,  features the Average Daily Population and incarceration 
rate in each county. 

Table 2, pages 3 & 4, lists the number and percent of felony and misdemeanor 
pretrial inmates at each detention facility. 

The Jail Population Summary (Table 3, page 5) lists detention center totals for 
the year to date. 

Average Daily Population
        As reported, there were an estimated 53,360 inmates in Florida's 
county detention facilities during the month of February 2020. In 
comparison, in February 2019, there were 54,334 inmates incarcerated by 
county facilities in Florida. This is a 1.8% decrease from last year. 

Questions pertaining to the statistics in this report, 
mailing lists, jail data, F.S. § 951.23(2), or requests 
for additional forms should be directed to the 
Florida Department of Corrections Bureau of 
Research & Data Analysis at the e-mail address: 
research@FDC.MyFlorida.com 

mailto:research@FDC.MyFlorida.com


 

Table 1 
County Detention Facilities Average Daily Populations and 

Incarceration Rates per 1,000 County Population for February 2020 

Florida 
County 

County 
Population 

Average Daily 
Population (ADP) 

*Date 
Reported 

Incarceration 
Rate 

County Share 
of State ADP 

Alachua 267,306 698 2.6 1.31% 
Baker 28,249 511 18.1 0.96% 
Bay 167,283 1,090 6.5 2.04% 
Bradford 28,682 176 6.1 0.33% 
Brevard 594,469 1,581 2.7 2.96% 
Broward 1,919,644 3,802 2.0 7.13% 
Calhoun 14,067 83 5.9 0.16% 
Charlotte 181,770 643 3.5 1.21% 
Citrus 147,744 712 4.8 1.33% 
Clay 215,246 428 2.0 0.80% 
Collier 376,706 693 1.8 1.30% 
Columbia 70,492 218 3.1 0.41% 
DeSoto 36,065 155 4.3 0.29% 
Dixie 16,610 135 04/2019 8.1 0.25% 
Duval 970,672 3,323 3.4 6.23% 
Escambia 321,134 1,448 4.5 2.71% 
Flagler 110,635 188 1.7 0.35% 
Franklin 12,273 89 7.3 0.17% 
Gadsden 46,277 498 11/2019 10.8 0.93% 
Gilchrist 17,766 41 2.3 0.08% 
Glades 13,121 38 08/2019 2.9 0.07% 
Gulf 13,082 54 4.1 0.10% 
Hamilton 14,600 86 5.9 0.16% 
Hardee 27,385 118 4.3 0.22% 
Hendry 40,120 208 5.2 0.39% 
Hernando 188,358 660 3.5 1.24% 
Highlands 103,434 383 3.7 0.72% 
Hillsborough 1,444,870 2,956 02/2020 2.0 5.54% 
Holmes 20,049 156 02/2018 7.8 0.29% 
Indian River 154,939 504 3.3 0.94% 
Jackson 46,969 222 01/2020 4.7 0.42% 
Jefferson 14,776 45 3.0 0.08% 
Lafayette 8,482 38 09/2018 4.5 0.07% 
Lake 357,247 836 01/2020 2.3 1.57% 
Lee 735,148 1,618 01/2020 2.2 3.03% 
Leon 296,499 1,084 3.7 2.03% 
Levy 41,330 173 05/2018 4.2 0.32% 
Liberty 8,772 46 03/2017 5.2 0.09% 
Madison 19,570 60 3.1 0.11% 
Manatee 387,414 1,004 2.6 1.88% 
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Table 1 (continued) 
County Detention Facilities Average Daily Populations and 

Incarceration Rates per 1,000 County Population for February 2020 

Florida 
County 

County 
Population 

Average Daily 
Population (ADP) 

*Date 
Reported 

Incarceration 
Rate 

County Share 
of State ADP 

Marion 360,421 1,679 4.7 3.15% 
Martin 158,598 461 2.9 0.86% 
Miami-Dade 2,812,130 3,976 1.4 7.45% 
Monroe 76,212 579 7.6 1.09% 
Nassau 85,070 262 3.1 0.49% 
Okaloosa 201,514 663 3.3 1.24% 
Okeechobee 41,808 252 6.0 0.47% 
Orange 1,386,080 2,386 1.7 4.47% 
Osceola 370,552 739 2.0 1.38% 
Palm Beach 1,447,857 1,671 1.2 3.13% 
Pasco 527,122 1,669 3.2 3.13% 
Pinellas 978,045 3,008 3.1 5.64% 
Polk 690,606 2,606 3.8 4.88% 
Putnam 73,268 332 4.5 0.62% 
St. Johns 254,412 396 1.6 0.74% 
St. Lucie 309,359 808 01/2020 2.6 1.51% 
Santa Rosa 179,054 668 3.7 1.25% 
Sarasota 426,275 923 2.2 1.73% 
Seminole 471,735 850 1.8 1.59% 
Sumter 128,633 442 3.4 0.83% 
Suwannee 45,423 169 3.7 0.32% 
Taylor 22,458 126 06/2017 5.6 0.24% 
Union 15,505 28 1.8 0.05% 
Volusia 538,763 1,424 2.6 2.67% 
Wakulla 32,976 113 3.4 0.21% 
Walton 70,071 204 2.9 0.38% 
Washington 25,387 125 4.9 0.23% 
Total 21,208,589 53,360 2.5 100.00% 

Note: County population figures are estimates of the April 1, 2019 population as calculated by the University of Florida, Bureau 
of Economic and Business Research.

 *If February's jail population for a facility was not transmitted at the time this report was published, then population numbers 
from another month are used in the place of the missing data and the date for these numbers is given.  If the information 
transmitted to the Department was for the current month, but it did not conform to the standards established by the instrument 
developed per §951.23(2), then only the month's population average is provided and "Date Reported" will reflect the current 
month.  Otherwise no date infers that the facility reported timely and per the §951.23(2) instrument standard. 
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Table 2 

County Detention Facilities 
Pretrial Inmate Report for February 2020* 

Detention 
Facility 
Name 

Average 
Daily 

Population 

Number 
Felony 
Pretrial 

Number 
Misdemeanor 

Pretrial 

Total 
Percent 
Pretrial 

Alachua CSO, Department of the Jail 698 432 36 67.0% 
Alachua County Work Release - - - -
Baker County Detention Center 511 53 13 12.9% 
Bay County Jail and Annex 1,090 682 65 68.5% 
Bradford County Jail 176 73 9 46.6% 
Brevard County Detention Center 1,581 1,002 120 71.0% 
Broward County Jail/Main 1,269 1,093 59 90.8% 
Broward County Jail/North Broward 765 639 36 88.2% 
Broward County Rein Facility 670 569 10 86.4% 
Broward Conte Facility 1,098 857 29 80.7% 
Calhoun County Jail 83 68 7 90.4% 
Charlotte County Jail 643 244 51 45.9% 
Citrus County Detention Center 712 127 30 22.1% 
Clay County Jail 428 257 35 68.2% 
Collier County Naples/Main 612 339 114 74.0% 
Collier County/Immokalee Jail Center 81 34 33 82.7% 
Columbia County Jail 218 110 13 56.4% 
DeSoto County Jail 155 - - -
Dixie County Jail 135* - - -
Duval County Jail 3,323 1,428 287 51.6% 
Escambia County Road Prison 165 98 4 61.8% 
Escambia County Central Booking 1,283 845 85 72.5% 
Flagler County Jail 188 119 20 73.9% 
Franklin County Jail 89 41 6 52.8% 
Gadsden County Jail 498* - - -
Gilchrist County Jail 41 29 3 78.0% 
Glades County Jail 38* - - -
Gulf County Jail 54 26 7 61.1% 
Hamilton County Jail 86 45 4 57.0% 
Hardee County Jail 118 58 18 64.4% 
Hendry County Jail 208 122 20 68.3% 
Hernando County Jail 660 242 28 40.9% 
Highlands County Jail 383 219 13 60.6% 
Hillsborough County/Orient Road 1,213* - - -
Hillsborough County/Falkenburg Rd. 1,743* - - -
Holmes County Jail 156* - - -
Indian River County Jail 504 308 35 68.1% 
Jackson County Jail 222* - - -
Jefferson County Jail 45 23 3 57.8% 
Lafayette County Jail 38* - - -
Lake County Jail 836* - - -
Lee County Jail/Main 419* - - -
Lee County Jail/Ortiz 1,199* - - -
Leon County Jail 1,084 649 71 66.4% 
Levy County Jail 173* - - -
Liberty County Jail 46* - - -
Madison County Jail 60 30 4 56.7% 
Manatee County Jail/Central 1,004 565 74 63.6% 
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Table 2 (continued) 
County Detention Facilities 

Pretrial Inmate Report for February 2020* 

Detention 
Facility 
Name 

Average 
Daily 

Population 

Number 
Felony 
Pretrial 

Number 
Misdemeanor 

Pretrial 

Total 
Percent 
Pretrial 

Marion County Jail 1,679 838 109 56.4% 
Martin County Jail 461 242 48 62.9% 
Miami-Dade County Jail/Main PTDC 1,105 806 35 76.1% 
Miami-Dade County Stockade TTC - - - -
Miami-Dade County Jail/MWDC 2,100 1,723 55 84.7% 
Miami-Dade County Jail/TGK 741 494 65 75.4% 
Miami-Dade County Boot Camp 30 - - -
Monroe County Jail/Main 503 234 47 55.9% 
Monroe County/Plantation Key 37 22 6 75.7% 
Monroe County/Marathon 39 21 8 74.4% 
Nassau County Jail 262 140 12 58.0% 
Okaloosa County Jail 663 232 - 35.0% 
Okeechobee County Jail 252 152 14 65.9% 
Orange County/33rd Street 2,348 1,648 245 80.6% 
Orange County/Work Release 28 2 - 7.1% 
Orange County/Juvenile Assessment 10 - - -
Osceola County Jail 739 392 126 70.1% 
Palm Beach County/Main 1,106 661 79 66.9% 
Palm Beach County/West County 565 428 15 78.4% 
Pasco County/Land O'Lakes 1,669 1,039 108 68.7% 
Pinellas County Detention and Corrections 3,008 1,590 286 62.4% 
Polk Central County Jail 659 250 75 49.3% 
Polk County South County Jail 1,947 1,011 161 60.2% 
Putnam County Jail 332 166 35 60.5% 
St. Johns County Jail** 352 147 36 52.0% 
St. Johns County Work Release 44 1 - 2.3% 
St. Lucie County Corr. Facility 808* - - -
Santa Rosa County Jail 668 327 25 52.7% 
Sarasota County Jail 923 477 95 62.0% 
Seminole County Jail 850 344 70 48.7% 
Sumter County Jail 442 258 56 71.0% 
Suwannee County Jail 169 79 16 56.2% 
Taylor County Jail 126* - - -
Union County Jail 28 16 3 67.9% 
Volusia County Corr. Facility 467 180 42 47.5% 
Volusia County/Branch Jail 957 404 38 46.2% 
Wakulla County Jail 113 54 1 48.7% 
Walton County Jail 204 90 28 57.8% 
Washington County Jail 125 70 4 59.2% 
Total 45,710 25,964 3,285 64.0% 
Grand Total 53,360 

*The following counties did not transmit information on their populations using the instrument developed per § 951.23(2), therefore their contributions can 
not be represented in statistics above.  For these facilities, only the monthly average daily population is provided.  These ADP counts are omitted from 
the total, but not the grand total: 

Dixie, Gadsden, Glades, Hillsborough, Holmes, Jackson, Lafayette, Lake, Lee, Levy, Liberty, St. Lucie, Taylor 
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Totals Jan Feb M
Table 3: 2020 Jail Population Summary * 

ar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Average 
Adult Males 
Juvenile Males 
Adult Females 
Juvenile Females 

41,225 
246 

7,265 
84 

38,631 
238 

6,836 
5 

39,928 
242 

7,051 
45 

Total 48,820 45,710 47,265 
Total, ADP only * 3,664 7,650 5,657 
Grand Total 52,484 53,360 52,922 

Ad
ul

t M
ale

s 
Fe

lo
ni

es
 Sentenced (365 days, more) 

Sentenced (364 days, less) 
Pretrial 
Awaiting Sentencing 
Probation Violators (Tech.) 

1,177 
4,944 

24,188 
277 

2,446 

1,212 
4,714 

22,511 
294 

2,104 

1,195 
4,829 

23,350 
286 

2,275 

Mi
sd

em
. Sentenced (365 days +) 

Sentenced (364 days, less) 
Pretrial 
Awaiting Sentencing 
Probation Violators 

36 
1,442 
2,954 

130 
775 

47 
1,463 
2,660 

127 
778 

42 
1,453 
2,807 

129 
777 

Ot
he

r 

Parole Violators 
Baker Act (Mental Health) 
Marchman Act. 
State Inmates 
Undocumented Aliens 
Other Jurisdictions 

102 
16 

3 
553 
470 

1,712 

104 
9 
3 

565 
379 

1,661 

103 
13 

3 
559 
425 

1,687 
Subtotal 41,225 38,631 39,928 

Ju
ve

ni
le 

Ma
les

 
Fe

lo
ny

 Sentenced (365 days, more) 
Sentenced (364 days, less) 
Pretrial 
Awaiting Sentencing 

7 
11 

186 
34 

6 
6 

190 
30 

7 
9 

188 
32 

Mi
sd

em
. Sentenced (365 days, more) 

Sentenced (364 days, less) 
Pretrial 
Awaiting Sentencing 
Minors Beyond Staff Control 

0 
1 
7 
0 
0 

0 
0 
6 
0 
0 

0 
1 
7 
0 
0 

Subtotal 246 238 242 

Ad
ul

t F
em

ale
s

Fe
lo

ni
es

 Sentenced (365 days, more) 
Sentenced (364 days, less) 
Pretrial 
Awaiting Sentencing 
Probation Violators (Tech.) 

185 
1,235 
3,539 

40 
721 

192 
1,169 
3,260 

44 
694 

189 
1,202 
3,400 

42 
708 

Mi
sd

em
. Sentenced (365 days, more) 

Sentenced (364 days, less) 
Pretrial 
Awaiting Sentencing 
Probation Violators 

14 
317 
724 

34 
209 

10 
320 
618 

34 
235 

12 
319 
671 

34 
222 

Ot
he

r 

Parole Violators 
Baker Act (Mental Health) 
Marchman Act 
State Inmates 
Undocumented Aliens 
Other Jurisdictions 

7 
3 
1 

44 
23 

169 

9 
3 
1 

41 
17 

189 

8 
3 
1 

43 
20 

179 
Subtotal 7,265 6,836 7,051 

Ju
ve

ni
le 

Fe
m

ale
s 

Fe
lo

ny
 Sentenced (365 days, more) 

Sentenced (364 days, less) 
Pretrial 
Awaiting Sentencing 

0 
45 

5 
0 

0 
1 
3 
0 

0 
23 

4 
0 

Mi
sd

em
. Sentenced (365 days, more) 

Sentenced (364 days, less) 
Pretrial 
Awaiting Sentencing 
Minors Beyond Staff Control 

0 
0 

34 
0 
0 

0 
0 
1 
0 
0 

0 
0 

18 
0 
0 

Subtotal 84 5 45 
*The following facilities did not provide data using the developed instrument, pursuant to § 951.23(2). Only ADP totals from the facilities, collected separately, are reported here. 
Dixie, Gadsden, Glades, Holmes, Lafayette, Lake, Lee, Levy, Liberty, Taylor; including the following counties for the specific months noted below: 

• Feb:  Hillsborough, Jackson, St. Lucie 
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