Florida

County Detention Facilities Average Inmate Population

February 2020



Mark S. Inch Secretary

Prepared by: Florida Department of Corrections Bureau of Research and Data Analysis 501 S. Calhoun Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-2500

Florida County Detention Facilities

February 2020

Inmate Profile Summary

This report summarizes county information mandated to be collected by F.S. § 951.23(2) and submitted to Florida Department of Corrections. It provides a monthly profile of inmate populations inside Florida's detention facilities. For counties that can not submit data using standardized instruments it provides approximated data.

Table 1, pages 1 & 2, features the Average Daily Population and incarceration rate in each county.

Table 2, pages 3 & 4, lists the number and percent of felony and misdemeanor pretrial inmates at each detention facility.

The Jail Population Summary (Table 3, page 5) lists detention center totals for the year to date.

Average Daily Population

As reported, there were an estimated 53,360 inmates in Florida's county detention facilities during the month of February 2020. In comparison, in February 2019, there were 54,334 inmates incarcerated by county facilities in Florida. This is a 1.8% decrease from last year.

Questions pertaining to the statistics in this report, mailing lists, jail data, F.S. § 951.23(2), or requests for additional forms should be directed to the Florida Department of Corrections Bureau of Research & Data Analysis at the e-mail address: research@FDC.MyFlorida.com

Table 1County Detention Facilities Average Daily Populations andIncarceration Rates per 1,000 County Population for February 2020

Florida County County Population		Average Daily Population (ADP)	*Date Reported	Incarceration Rate	County Share of State ADP		
Alachua	267,306	698		2.6	1.31%		
Baker	28,249	511		18.1	0.96%		
Bay 167,283		1,090		6.5	2.04%		
Bradford	28,682	176		6.1	0.33%		
Brevard	594,469	1,581		2.7	2.96%		
Broward	1,919,644	3,802		2.0	7.13%		
Calhoun	14,067	83		5.9	0.16%		
Charlotte	181,770	643		3.5	1.21%		
Citrus	147,744	712		4.8	1.33%		
Clay	215,246	428		2.0	0.80%		
Collier	376,706	693		1.8	1.30%		
Columbia	70,492	218		3.1	0.41%		
DeSoto	36,065	155		4.3	0.29%		
Dixie	16,610	135	04/2019	8.1	0.25%		
Duval	970,672	3,323		3.4	6.23%		
Escambia	321,134	1,448		4.5	2.71%		
Flagler	110,635	188		1.7	0.35%		
Franklin	12,273	89		7.3	0.17%		
Gadsden	46,277	498	11/2019	10.8	0.93%		
Gilchrist	17,766	41		2.3	0.08%		
Glades	13,121	38	08/2019	2.9	0.07%		
Gulf	13,082	54		4.1	0.10%		
Hamilton	14,600	86		5.9	0.16%		
Hardee	27,385	118		4.3	0.22%		
Hendry	40,120	208		5.2	0.39%		
Hernando	188,358	660		3.5	1.24%		
Highlands	103,434	383		3.7	0.72%		
Hillsborough	1,444,870	2,956	02/2020	2.0	5.54%		
Holmes	20,049	156	02/2018	7.8	0.29%		
Indian River	154,939	504		3.3	0.94%		
Jackson	46,969	222	01/2020	4.7	0.42%		
Jefferson	14,776	45		3.0	0.08%		
Lafayette	8,482	38	09/2018	4.5	0.07%		
Lake	357,247	836	01/2020	2.3	1.57%		
Lee	735,148	1,618	01/2020	2.2	3.03%		
Leon	296,499	1,084		3.7	2.03%		
Levy	41,330	173	05/2018	4.2	0.32%		
Liberty	8,772	46	03/2017	5.2	0.09%		
Madison	19,570	60		3.1	0.11%		
Manatee	387,414	1,004		2.6	1.88%		

Table 1 (continued)County Detention Facilities Average Daily Populations andIncarceration Rates per 1,000 County Population for February 2020

Florida County	County Population	Average Daily Population (ADP)	*Date Reported	Incarceration Rate	County Share of State ADP		
Marion	Marion 360,421			4.7	3.15%		
Martin 158,598		461		2.9	0.86%		
Miami-Dade	2,812,130	3,976		1.4	7.45%		
Monroe	76,212	579		7.6	1.09%		
Nassau	85,070	262		3.1	0.49%		
Okaloosa	201,514	663		3.3	1.24%		
Okeechobee	41,808	252		6.0	0.47%		
Orange	1,386,080	2,386		1.7	4.47%		
Osceola	370,552	739		2.0	1.38%		
Palm Beach	1,447,857	1,671		1.2	3.13%		
Pasco	527,122	1,669		3.2	3.13%		
Pinellas	978,045	3,008		3.1	5.64%		
Polk	690,606	2,606		3.8	4.88%		
Putnam	73,268	332		4.5	0.62%		
St. Johns	254,412	396		1.6	0.74%		
St. Lucie	309,359	808	01/2020	2.6	1.51%		
Santa Rosa	179,054	668		3.7	1.25%		
Sarasota	426,275	923		2.2	1.73%		
Seminole	Seminole 471,735 Sumter 128,633			1.8	1.59% 0.83%		
Sumter				3.4			
Suwannee	45,423	169		3.7	0.32%		
Taylor	22,458	126	06/2017	5.6	0.24%		
Union	15,505	28		1.8	0.05%		
Volusia	538,763	1,424		2.6	2.67%		
Wakulla	32,976	113		3.4	0.21%		
Walton	70,071	204		2.9	0.38%		
Washington	25,387	125		4.9	0.23%		
Total	21,208,589	53,360		2.5	100.00%		

Note: County population figures are estimates of the April 1, 2019 population as calculated by the University of Florida, Bureau of Economic and Business Research.

*If February's jail population for a facility was not transmitted at the time this report was published, then population numbers from another month are used in the place of the missing data and the date for these numbers is given. If the information transmitted to the Department was for the current month, but it did not conform to the standards established by the instrument developed per §951.23(2), then only the month's population average is provided and "Date Reported" will reflect the current month. Otherwise no date infers that the facility reported timely and per the §951.23(2) instrument standard.

Table 2County Detention FacilitiesPretrial Inmate Report for February 2020*

Detention Facility Name	Average Daily	Number Felony Pretrial	Number Misdemeanor Pretrial	Total Percent Pretrial		
Alachua CSO, Department of the Jail	Population 698	432	36	67.0%		
Alachua County Work Release	090	432	30	07.0%		
Baker County Detention Center	511	53	13	12.9%		
Bay County Jail and Annex	1,090	682	65	68.5%		
· · ·				46.6%		
Bradford County Jail	176	73	9			
Brevard County Detention Center	1,581	1,002	120	71.0% 90.8%		
Broward County Jail/Main	1,269	1,093	59			
Broward County Jail/North Broward	765	639	36	88.2%		
Broward County Rein Facility	670	569	10	86.4%		
Broward Conte Facility	1,098	857	29	80.7%		
Calhoun County Jail	83	68	7	90.4%		
Charlotte County Jail	643	244	51	45.9%		
Citrus County Detention Center	712	127	30	22.1%		
Clay County Jail	428	257	35	68.2%		
Collier County Naples/Main	612	339	114	74.0%		
Collier County/Immokalee Jail Center	81	34	33	82.7%		
Columbia County Jail	218	110	13	56.4%		
DeSoto County Jail	155	-	-	-		
Dixie County Jail	135*	-	-	-		
Duval County Jail	3,323	1,428	287	51.6%		
Escambia County Road Prison	165	98	4	61.8%		
Escambia County Central Booking	1,283	845	85	72.5%		
Flagler County Jail	188	119	20	73.9%		
Franklin County Jail	89	41	6	52.8%		
Gadsden County Jail	498*	-	-	-		
Gilchrist County Jail	41	29	3	78.0%		
Glades County Jail	38*	-	- 7	-		
Gulf County Jail	54	26	7	61.1%		
Hamilton County Jail	86	45	4	57.0%		
Hardee County Jail	118	58	18	64.4%		
Hendry County Jail	208	122	20	68.3%		
Hernando County Jail	660	242	28	40.9%		
Highlands County Jail	383	219	13	60.6%		
Hillsborough County/Orient Road	1,213*	-		-		
Hillsborough County/Falkenburg Rd.	1,743*	-	-	-		
Holmes County Jail	156*	-	-	-		
Indian River County Jail	504	308	35	68.1%		
Jackson County Jail	222*	-	-	-		
Jefferson County Jail	45	23	3	57.8%		
Lafayette County Jail	38*	-		-		
Lake County Jail	836*	-	-	-		
Lee County Jail/Main	419*	-	-	-		
Lee County Jail/Ortiz	1,199*	-	- 74	-		
Leon County Jail	1,084	649	71	66.4%		
Levy County Jail	173*	-	-	-		
Liberty County Jail	46*	-	-	-		
Madison County Jail	60	30	4	56.7%		
Manatee County Jail/Central	1,004	565	74	63.6%		

Table 2 (continued)County Detention FacilitiesPretrial Inmate Report for February 2020*

Detention	Average	Number	Number	Total	
Facility	Daily	Felony	Misdemeanor	Percent	
Name	Population	Pretrial	Pretrial	Pretrial	
Marion County Jail	1,679	838	109	56.4%	
Martin County Jail	461	242	48	62.9%	
Miami-Dade County Jail/Main PTDC	1,105	806	35	76.1%	
Miami-Dade County Stockade TTC	-	-	-	-	
Miami-Dade County Jail/MWDC	2,100	1,723	55	84.7%	
Miami-Dade County Jail/TGK	741	494	65	75.4%	
Miami-Dade County Boot Camp	30	-	-	-	
Monroe County Jail/Main	503	234	47	55.9%	
Monroe County/Plantation Key	37	22	6	75.7%	
Monroe County/Marathon	39	21	8	74.4%	
Nassau County Jail	262	140	12	58.0%	
Okaloosa County Jail	663	232	-	35.0%	
Okeechobee County Jail	252	152	14	65.9%	
Orange County/33rd Street	2,348	1,648	245	80.6%	
Orange County/Work Release	28	2	-	7.1%	
Orange County/Juvenile Assessment	10	-	-	-	
Osceola County Jail	739	392	126	70.1%	
Palm Beach County/Main	1,106	661	79	66.9%	
Palm Beach County/West County	565	428	15	78.4%	
Pasco County/Land O'Lakes	1,669	1,039	108	68.7%	
Pinellas County Detention and Corrections	3,008	1,590	286	62.4%	
Polk Central County Jail	659	250	75	49.3%	
Polk County South County Jail	1,947	1,011	161	60.2%	
Putnam County Jail	332	166	35	60.5%	
St. Johns County Jail**	352	147	36	52.0%	
St. Johns County Work Release	44	1	-	2.3%	
St. Lucie County Corr. Facility	808*	-	-	-	
Santa Rosa County Jail	668	327	25	52.7%	
Sarasota County Jail	923	477	95	62.0%	
Seminole County Jail	850	344	70	48.7%	
Sumter County Jail	442	258	56	71.0%	
Suwannee County Jail	169	79	16	56.2%	
Taylor County Jail	126*	-	-	-	
Union County Jail	28	16	3	67.9%	
Volusia County Corr. Facility	467	180	42	47.5%	
Volusia County/Branch Jail	957	404	38	46.2%	
Wakulla County Jail	113	54	1	48.7%	
Walton County Jail	204	90	28	57.8%	
Washington County Jail	125	70	4	59.2%	
Total	45,710	25,964	3,285	64.0%	
Grand Total	53,360				

*The following counties did not transmit information on their populations using the instrument developed per § 951.23(2), therefore their contributions can not be represented in statistics above. For these facilities, only the monthly average daily population is provided. These ADP counts are omitted from the total, but not the grand total:

Dixie, Gadsden, Glades, Hillsborough, Holmes, Jackson, Lafayette, Lake, Lee, Levy, Liberty, St. Lucie, Taylor

		Table 3: 2020 Jail Population	on Summ	ary *											
					ar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Average
		Adult Males	41,225	38,631											39,928
		Juvenile Males	246	238											242
		Adult Females	7,265	6,836											7,051
		Juvenile Females	84	5											45
		Total	48,820	45,710											47,265
		Total, ADP only *	3,664	7,650											5,657
_		Grand Total	52,484	53,360											52,922
	s	Sentenced (365 days, more) Sentenced (364 days, less)	1,177 4,944	1,212 4,714											1,195 4,829
	nie	Pretrial	24,188	22,511											23,350
		Awaiting Sentencing	24,100	22,311											23,330
	ш.	Probation Violators (Tech.)	2,446	2,104											2,275
		Sentenced (365 days +)	36	47											42
s	έ	Sentenced (364 days, less)	1,442	1,463											1,453
ale	Misdem	Pretrial	2,954	2,660											2,807
t M	Mis	Awaiting Sentencing	130	127											129
Adult Males		Probation Violators	775	778											777
A		Parole Violators	102	104											103
		Baker Act (Mental Health)	16	9											13
	Other	Marchman Act.	3	3											3
	ð	State Inmates	553	565											559
		Undocumented Aliens	470	379											425
		Other Jurisdictions	1,712	1,661											1,687
H		Subtotal Sentenced (365 days, more)	41,225	38,631 6											39,928
	Š	Sentenced (364 days, liess)	, 11	6											9
s	Felony	Pretrial	186	190											188
ale	щ	Awaiting Sentencing	34	30											32
Juvenile Males		Sentenced (365 days, more)	0	0											0
nile	Ë.	Sentenced (364 days, less)	1	0											1
nve	Misdem.	Pretrial	7	6											7
ŗ	Mi	Awaiting Sentencing	0	0											0
		Minors Beyond Staff Control	0	0											0
		Subtotal	246	238											242
	s	Sentenced (365 days, more) Sentenced (364 days, less)	185	192 1,169											189 1,202
	Felonies	Pretrial	1,235 3,539	3,260											3,400
	elo	Awaiting Sentencing	3,339 40	3,200 44											3,400 42
	ш.	Probation Violators (Tech.)	721	694											708
		Sentenced (365 days, more)	14	10											12
es	έ		317	320											319
males	sde	Pretrial	724	618											671
Fe	Mi	Awaiting Sentencing	34	34											34
Adult Fei		Probation Violators	209	235											222
Ac		Parole Violators	7	9											8
	5	Baker Act (Mental Health)	3	3											3
	Other	Marchman Act State Inmates	44	41											43
	0	Undocumented Aliens	44 23	41 17											43 20
		Other Jurisdictions	169	189											179
		Subtotal	7,265	6,836											7,051
F		Sentenced (365 days, more)	0	0											0
	n v	Sentenced (364 days, less)	45	1											23
les	Felony	Pretrial	5	3											4
Juvenile Females		Awaiting Sentencing	0	0											0
Fe		Sentenced (365 days, more)	0	0											0
nile	em	Sentenced (364 days, less)	0	0											0
Jve	Misdem	Pretrial	34 0	1 0											18
٦ آ	Σ	Awaiting Sentencing Minors Beyond Staff Control	0	0											0 0
		Subtotal	84	5											45
1		Vasiolai	04	J	ont nursuar										4J

*The following facilities did not provide data using the developed instrument, pursuant to § 951.23(2). Only ADP totals from the facilities, collected separately, are reported here. Dixie, Gadsden, Glades, Holmes, Lafayette, Lake, Lee, Levy, Liberty, Taylor; including the following counties for the specific months noted below:

• Feb: Hillsborough, Jackson, St. Lucie